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RACE 1 Oaklawn Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   8         DIVINE GAL  3.5      5.0    4.2    70.0 1,320.0 2.4 129.6      88       57
   3       FASHION IDOL 10.0      3.0    1.0    99.2 1,760.0 0.5 126.9      78       54
   7           MO SENSE  3.0      4.0    3.2    84.1 1,540.0 0.7 119.6      77       52
   2         SUGAR BELL  4.5      3.0    1.0    86.3 1,540.0 0.6 115.0      66       47
   1           THESTRAL  2.5      7.0   12.8    83.6 1,540.0 1.2 104.6      63       32
   4     LADY COMMANDER 10.0      7.0   10.2   100.2 1,760.0 1.3 102.1      63       23
   6 SISTERSOUTTACHROME  8.0     10.0    7.5    64.0 1,210.0 0.7 101.1      60       42
   5             MIESHA 20.0      6.0    4.0    70.4 1,320.0 0.6  91.2      72        5

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   1           GO CATS  3.0      5.0    3.8   107.7 1,870.0 1.2 125.4      64       67
   9        PITTSBURGH  8.0      1.0    5.0    71.4 1,320.0 0.8 119.3      70       54
   4     AMERICAN HERO  3.5      4.0    3.0   107.7 1,870.0 0.9 116.9      66       32
   7  CANADIAN PHAROAH  5.0      8.0   14.2   119.8 2,090.0 1.5 116.1      62       45
   2  PRINCE IS MY BOY 10.0      8.0    8.0   107.7 1,870.0 0.9 110.4      57       45
   6    CONTRABANDISTA 20.0      7.0    9.8   100.3 1,760.0 0.7 106.1      63       37
   8   LIONS NOT SHEEP  4.5      4.0    3.8   102.1 1,760.0 0.5 104.5      35       21
   3          SHAMAYIM  4.0      4.0    7.8   100.1 1,760.0 1.5 100.1      45       20
   5 OUR HEAVENLY GIFT 30.0     11.0   17.5   107.7 1,870.0 0.9  95.0      41       32

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  14              RERUN  2.5      3.0    3.0    73.8 1,320.0 0.5 119.6      58       76
   2           BRADFORD  3.0      6.0    9.5    99.9 1,760.0 1.8 115.2      79       57
   4        COACH SAM P  8.0      6.0   11.2    72.0 1,320.0 0.3 112.1      85       52
  10   IT'S A RAINY DAY 15.0      4.0   10.0    72.0 1,320.0 1.0 109.0      88       47
   9         WILLIE CAT  3.5      6.0    8.8    73.8 1,320.0 1.7 103.2      44       47
   6     PREACHER'S KID  4.5      4.0    2.5    73.4 1,320.0 0.8  99.8      64       28
   3            STATLER 10.0      8.0   16.0    72.0 1,320.0 0.4  97.3      74       37
   5   YEAGERS STRATEGY 20.0      9.0   13.0    73.8 1,320.0 1.4  95.9      34       45
  11   CRUE'S N CONTROL  6.0      5.0    8.2    73.8 1,320.0 0.5  94.7      45       28
  13             SAFETY  8.0      4.0    7.8    73.8 1,320.0 0.9  89.1      46       10
  12        ENIGMA CODE 12.0     10.0   24.8    72.6 1,320.0 1.1  80.6      18       62
   7 ANGELSNBUTTERFLIES 30.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  74.7       0       40
   8         SIP SLOWLY 30.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  72.6       0       35
   1          RED RIVER 30.0     12.0   30.0    73.8 1,320.0 1.7  66.2      -6       40

RACE 4 Oaklawn Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   9     WARTIME HERO  2.5      5.0    9.0   119.8 2,090.0 0.8 126.7      70       57
   8    EUCLID AVENUE 15.0      6.0    4.2   107.7 1,870.0 0.7 121.5      64       62
   6 ARROGATES SPIRIT  3.0      3.0    3.5   100.3 1,760.0 1.4 120.2      74       51
   1     DESOTO'S WAR  6.0      1.0    0.5    85.9 1,540.0 0.4 117.8      55       52
   7 FAMILY TRADITION  4.0      4.0    4.0   100.3 1,760.0 0.9 114.9      73       42
   3       COST BASIS  5.0      2.0    2.0   107.7 1,870.0 1.7 106.9      67        8
   2      STAR NATION 20.0     10.0   14.0   107.7 1,870.0 1.5 105.1      47       45
   4       GOLD BARON 20.0     12.0   21.0   107.7 1,870.0 0.8 104.4      36       69
   5           COLOSI 15.0      7.0    9.5   100.6 1,760.0 0.8  97.8      60       20

RACE 5 Oaklawn Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   3             BOOTH  3.0      1.0    1.5    75.4 1,430.0 1.1 138.8     105       67
   7     THIS IS USCAR  5.0      2.0    1.5    75.4 1,430.0 0.9 138.2     102       76
   2             HENRO  2.5      4.0    3.8    70.3 1,320.0 1.8 131.2      73       64
   5         GLENGARRY  3.5      8.0    9.2    70.3 1,320.0 1.4 124.6      59       69
   1 PROPRIETARY TRADE 12.0      4.0    6.5    82.9 1,540.0 0.5 120.3      84       42
   4    SAVE THE TREES  6.0      4.0    8.2    75.4 1,430.0 0.7 117.1      86       47
   8    TIME FOR TRUTH 15.0      7.0   13.0    83.1 1,540.0 2.1 114.2      58       54
   9      MOLLY'S TOWN 12.0      3.0    7.2    75.4 1,430.0 0.4 113.7      89       33
   6     KENTUCKY DAWN 20.0      2.0    1.5    83.1 1,540.0 0.2 111.4      81       14



RACE 6 Oaklawn Park
 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   8       DISCO BALL  1.6      1.0    0.8    68.3 1,320.0 0.9 140.0     121       47
   6          BRESLAU  5.0      6.0    3.8    69.9 1,320.0 1.4 131.7     104       57
   3             VALE 20.0      2.0    0.2    72.0 1,320.0 0.3 130.4     113       37
   5 CIRCLE BACK JACK  4.5      1.0    2.5    71.3 1,320.0 0.6 127.7      96       28
   2    DEVIL'S TOWER  2.0      2.0    0.5    70.6 1,320.0 0.3 126.4      77       37
   1        SPANKSTER 15.0      3.0    2.8    63.2 1,210.0 2.3 120.7      95       37
   7       STAGE LEFT 20.0      3.0    1.0    72.5 1,320.0 0.8 112.3      57       35
   4    MID DAY IMAGE 12.0      6.0    3.0    76.5 1,430.0 1.3 106.9      92       15

RACE 7 Oaklawn Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   9     EL DIABLO ROJO  5.0      1.0    0.5    65.9 1,210.0 0.8 141.7      83       69
  10        ATOMIC TONE 12.0      3.0    2.5    65.9 1,210.0 0.9 135.6      76       74
   8     I'M WIDE AWAKE  6.0      4.0    4.8    65.9 1,210.0 1.1 132.4      70       76
   6          BIG SWEDE  8.0      1.0    8.0    63.4 1,210.0 0.5 132.0      92       50
  11 THERIDEOFALIFETIME  2.5      5.0    8.2    70.4 1,320.0 0.7 130.0      94       59
   5      BORN FLAWLESS 15.0      4.0    6.8    82.7 1,540.0 1.2 126.4      86       74
   1                RAM 12.0      3.0    4.2    83.1 1,540.0 1.2 123.4      87       67
   4         BLOW TORCH 12.0      5.0    7.2    71.3 1,320.0 1.0 122.6      78       45
   2           SPYCRAFT  3.5      1.0    2.2    69.4 1,320.0 1.6 121.1     112       27
   7          IAN GLASS 15.0      1.0    2.2    71.0 1,320.0 0.6 120.9      73       40
   3          WARP RIDE 20.0      5.0    8.8    65.9 1,210.0 1.1 118.5      60       57
  12      PALACE KITTEN 30.0      6.0   10.5    71.3 1,320.0 1.4 114.9      70       42

RACE 8 Oaklawn Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  10 BOOGIE WOOGIE GAL  1.4      2.0    0.5    73.3 1,320.0 1.3 128.3      69       69
   2    INVENTING ANNA  2.5      3.0    6.5    76.5 1,430.0 1.3 113.9      83       59
   7     NO PAY NO HAY 12.0      4.0    5.2    73.3 1,320.0 1.0 108.5      57       42
   9     MEDICINE SHOW 15.0      4.0    1.2    79.2 1,430.0 0.7 106.7      50       52
   5      SABURO'S VOW 20.0      3.0    9.8    52.6   990.0 0.8 104.4      26       74
   3      LIL KNOCKOUT  4.0      3.0    4.0    73.3 1,320.0 0.8 101.0      61       18
  11    FINE BY DESIGN 20.0      4.0   10.8    73.2 1,320.0 2.2  98.9      72       28
   1           SENDING 30.0      7.0    8.2    74.3 1,320.0 1.1  96.9      39       54
  12         LAST GASP 20.0      5.0   11.5    73.4 1,320.0 0.5  91.4      16       54
  13   DARETOCATCHLOVE 30.0      4.0   10.5    65.4 1,210.0 0.5  90.9      41       39
   4         COLDASICE 20.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  78.8       0       52
   8         SKY RAVEN 50.0     12.0   41.8    74.3 1,320.0 1.1  48.7     -41       67
   6           COLLADA 30.0      7.0   31.8    66.9 1,210.0 0.6  45.9     -25       40

RACE 9 Oaklawn Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   2         GLORIETTE  8.0      5.0    4.5    63.2 1,210.0 0.8 137.1     122       40
   4   QUEEN'S MARTINI  3.5      3.0    0.5    69.4 1,320.0 1.1 133.8     105       64
   6      CLARET BERET  3.0      1.0    6.8    83.8 1,540.0 1.0 131.8      77       59
  12       TITLED LADY 10.0      3.0    0.8    72.0 1,320.0 1.4 131.1      84       54
   8        UNDERCOVER  6.0      4.0    7.5    75.5 1,430.0 1.2 126.2      87       69
   1 MANAGING MISCHIEF 20.0     11.0   15.5   103.4 1,870.0 0.7 121.4      61       67
  10    KEY TO SUCCESS 15.0      4.0    4.2    72.9 1,320.0 0.6 120.8      65       54
   5         WISE MISS 30.0      2.0    1.5    73.0 1,320.0 0.6 118.1      45       57
   3   UNBRIDLED LUNAR 30.0      2.0    6.5    70.7 1,320.0 0.3 118.1      64       62
  11  STONE COLD LOVER  8.0      1.0    0.5    70.2 1,320.0 0.3 114.1      87       20
   9         LEMONESSE  4.0      6.0   17.5   101.8 1,870.0 1.7 113.0      66       45
  14        FIRST HILL 20.0      7.0    7.5    72.9 1,320.0 0.6 110.3      57       37
   7      OUR KEEPSAKE 20.0      8.0   11.5    75.5 1,430.0 1.6 109.3      78       42
  13        EDISTRUDIS 20.0     10.0   10.8    72.9 1,320.0 2.1 108.5      49       42



RACE 10 Oaklawn Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  11      QUEEN MALLARD  3.0      2.0    2.5    72.7 1,320.0 1.6 118.0      72       52
   3         AURORA GEE  6.0     10.0   10.5    73.2 1,320.0 1.3 107.9      46       69
   7      TEXAS SEQUOIA 20.0      6.0   10.2    73.3 1,320.0 0.5 102.9      45       47
   8         ALOHA BABY  3.5      4.0    6.2    72.7 1,320.0 1.5 102.6      62       25
   9           MY JULIA  8.0      8.0   11.0   102.1 1,760.0 1.4 101.3      45       45
  12          ACTIN' UP  8.0      4.0   10.5    77.8 1,430.0 0.5  95.7      45       42
   4       PARIS ACCORD 12.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  87.2       0       75
  13 DOUBLEDADDY ISSUES 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  81.3       0       59
   6             GENTLY  8.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  76.4       0       45
   2      INDIAN SPIRIT 30.0      7.0   30.5    73.3 1,320.0 0.6  75.4      -2       62
   5           KIAMICHI 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  74.4       0       40
  14     PALMILLA'S BET 30.0      9.0   11.5    74.3 1,320.0 0.6  71.2      31        0
  10       ROSIE COTTON  8.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  64.3       0       10
   1      L. A. DIAMOND 20.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 1.0  60.5       0        0


